503444183 08/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3490807

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
RICHARD ANNETTS				08/19/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	TAURUS	TAURUS MINING SOLUTIONS PTY LTD				
Street Address:	49-57 C	OMMERCIAL AVE.				
City:	PAGET,	PAGET, MACKAY QLD-4740				
State/Country:	AUSTRA	AUSTRALIA				
Property Type		Numb	er]		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
		9536870		-		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΛΤΛ					
Source Currente						
Fax Number:	(720)505-2736				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(be sent to	the e-mail address f		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number:	(be sent to f provided;	the e-mail address f				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>) be sent to f provided; 3	the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess	sful, it will be ser			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to f provided; 3 d e: S	<i>the e-mail address for if that is unsuccess</i> 03-403-4510 an@shifrinpatentlaw HIFRIN PATENT LA	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> .com W			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:) be sent to f provided; 3 o : S : 1	the e-mail address if if that is unsuccess 03-403-4510 an@shifrinpatentlaw HIFRIN PATENT LA 001 EAST 62ND AVI	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> .com W E, UNIT 165			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name) be sent to f provided; 3 o : S : 1	<i>the e-mail address for if that is unsuccess</i> 03-403-4510 an@shifrinpatentlaw HIFRIN PATENT LA	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> .com W E, UNIT 165			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided; 3 c : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail address if if that is unsuccess 03-403-4510 an@shifrinpatentlaw HIFRIN PATENT LA 001 EAST 62ND AVI	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> .com W E, UNIT 165			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided; 3 •: 5 •: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address if if that is unsuccess 03-403-4510 an@shifrinpatentlaw HIFRIN PATENT LA 001 EAST 62ND AVI ENVER, COLORAD	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> .com W E, UNIT 165			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(be sent to f provided; 3 •: 5 •: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address if if that is unsuccess 03-403-4510 an@shifrinpatentlaw HIFRIN PATENT LA 001 EAST 62ND AVI DENVER, COLORAD	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> .com W E, UNIT 165			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to f provided; 3 •: 5 •: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address if if that is unsuccess 03-403-4510 an@shifrinpatentlaw HIFRIN PATENT LA 001 EAST 62ND AVI DENVER, COLORAD 151060US/BP DAN SHIFRIN	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> .com W E, UNIT 165			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	(be sent to f provided; 3 •: 5 •: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-mail address if if that is unsuccess 03-403-4510 an@shifrinpatentlaw SHIFRIN PATENT LA 001 EAST 62ND AVI DENVER, COLORAD 151060US/BP DAN SHIFRIN /Dan Shifrin/	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> .com W E, UNIT 165			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(be sent to f provided; 3 c: 5 : 5 : 1 C NUMBER: 2:	the e-mail address if if that is unsuccess 03-403-4510 an@shifrinpatentlaw. HIFRIN PATENT LA 001 EAST 62ND AVI DENVER, COLORAD 151060US/BP DAN SHIFRIN /Dan Shifrin/ 08/20/2015	s <i>ful, it will be ser</i> .com W E, UNIT 165			

ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN	Richard Annetts
	of 34-42 Central Park Drive, Paget, Queensland 4740, Australia [hereinafter referred to as 'the Assignor']

AND Taurus Mining Solutions Pty Ltd of 49-57 Commercial Avenue, Paget, Mackay, Queensland 4740, Australia ['the Assignee']

RECITALS:

- A. The Assignor is the proprietor of Australian Registered Design No. 360884 (hereinafter referred to as 'the Registered Design').
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Registered Design.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- 1. In consideration of the payment of one Australian dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its rights, title and interest in and to the Registered Design, including
 - (a) the rights and powers such as subsist at the date of this deed to make further application(s) for registration of design, design patent or like protection in such other countries as the Assignee may elect in respect of the subject matter of the registered design and to claim priority from the Registered Design (if applicable), and
 - (b) the right to sue, and recover damages or account of profits in respect of any infringement of the Registered Design which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.
- 2. The Assignor agrees, at the expense of the Assignee, to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required by the Assignee in connection with the recordal of this assignment or any further application for registration of design or similar form of protection for the subject matter for the Registered Design in Australia or elsewhere.
- 3. The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable in relation to this assignment.

Executed by:

19.08.15

Richard Annetts (Assignor)

Dated

For and on behalf of Taurus Mining Solutions Pty Ltd

(Assignee)		
Signature:	Dated:	18-8-2015
Name (Printed): DAV& John WS	elge-	
Capacity: 101- DREETRE.		
Witness Signature:	Dated:	18-8-15
Name (Printed): Donielle Starr		